

# Jackson County Missouri

# **Meeting Minutes**

## **Finance and Audit Committee**

	Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL) Chairman, Jeanie Lauer (5th), Sean E. Smith (6th), Donna Pevton (2nd AL)	
- Tuesday, February 21, 2023	15:40	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

Present 4 - Megan L. Marshall, Jeanie Lauer, Sean E. Smith and Donna Peyton

NONE.

### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with one twelve-month option to extend for the furnishing of special event equipment rental for use by various County departments to Electra Entertaining and Events, LLC, dba AAA Party Rental of Lenexa, KS, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 119-22.

#### Attachments: 21160bu.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Sean E. Smith, to recommend do pass Resolution #21160. The motion passed by voice vote.

21162 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with one twelve-month option to extend for the furnishing of trash removal service for use by various County departments to Waste Management of Missouri of Lombard, IL, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid 92-22.

Attachments: 21162bu.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Sean E. Smith, to recommend do pass Resolution #21162. The motion passed by voice vote.

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242